PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giselle L. Saulnier Sholler	12/14/2009
Satyan Kalkunte	11/10/2009
Rakesh K. Singh	11/10/2009
Laurent Brard	11/10/2009
Kyu Kwang Kim	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown University
Street Address:	1 Prospect Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02912

Name:	Women and Infants' Hospital Rhode Island	
Street Address:	101 Dudley Street	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02905-2499	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12225202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501140594

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

patents_RoqueE@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0403

	600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0877.70035US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roque El-Hayek	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Giselle L. Saulnier Sholler	449 Palmer Lane, Charlotte, VT 05445	Canadian
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
Satyan Kalkunte	312 Waseca Ave., Barrington, RI 02806	<u>India</u>
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
Rakesh K. Singh	Maple Ave., Barrington, RI02806	<u>India</u>
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
Laurent Brard	34 Cindy Drive, Seekonk, MA 02771	_ USA
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
Kyu Kwang Kim	900 Post Road #38, Warwick, RI 02888	South
		<u>Korea</u>
Name	Residence Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
hereby sell, assign and trans	efer to	
ASSIGNEES:		
	1 Prospect Street, Providence, RI	
Brown University	02912	
Name	Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
Women and Infants' Hospital Rhode Island	101 Dudley Street, Providence, RI 02905-2499	
Name	Address, City, State, Postal Code	Nationality
and to the invention entitled CANCER AND ANGIOGE	spective successors and assigns, the entire right, title NITROFURAN COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREA ENESIS, throughout the world, including all rights to ment thereto and said inventors and retaining no right	TMENT OF to claim priority in
Said assigned invention is for	ound in (check appropriate box)	
[] U.S. patent application e	executed on even date herewith; executed on C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this Assignment, I, an A	_, SSIGNOR signing
	attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of	

PATENT REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0405

executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known; [X] U.S. patent application serial no. 12/225,202 filed on September 16, 2008; or [] U.S. Patent No issued, [] a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately;
and therewith is assigned hereby any legal equivalent thereof in another country, including the right to claim priority, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention on the above application or on any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, including any Letters Patent on any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant:
(a) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; (b) that ASSIGNORS will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention, the Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof; (c) that ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the patent application, the invention, the Letters Patent and any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we (I) hereunto set hand and seal this day of Date of Signing
Giselle L. Saulnier Sholler Name Signature
Satyan Kalkunte Name Satyan C - 5 1/10/2009 Signature Rakesh K Singh
Rakesii K. Siligii
Name Signature
Name Signature Villo (Seg
Kyu Kwang Kim 11/10/09

Signature

Name

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0406